
1.6

1.8

2.0

2.2

2.4

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.8

3.0

3.2

3.4

SHAFT POWER

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

A
IR

 V
O

LU
M

E

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18

OXYGEN TRANSFER

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

SUBMERSIBLE - EJECTOR / AERATOR

Aug. 2018 60-PC-BER-04

BER - SERIES

(TOS-)22-BER5 2" / 50mm 3 2.2 1700 1.378”/35mm

2 2 269 ft  / 25.0 m

-

Three 208-230 /460 9.4-8.5 / 4.3 60 Direct On Line E

- - - - - - -

 14.8 ft / 4.5 m

Ft.

WATER DEPTH

M.

PERFORMANCE TSURUMI PUMP CURVE

MODEL AIR INLET BORE HP KW RPM SOLIDS DIA

MIXING AREA

DATE

LIQUID

Water

SG. VISCOSITY

1.123 cSt.1.0

TEMP.

068 F

PHASE VOLTAGE AMPERAGE HZ STARTING METHOD INS. CLASS

SHAFT POWER

KW BHP

CURVE No. PHASE VOLTAGE AMPERAGE HZ STARTING METHOD INS. CLASS

3m /hr.
3ft /min.

Air Volume

kg.O2/hr. lb.O2/hr.

Oxygen Transfer

MAX. DEPTH

REMARKS:

It may vary by up to approximately 10%. Select 
a model having a certain margin.

The curves represent the performance based on
clear water. The air quantity is expressed at the 
standard condition of 68 F(20 C), 1 atm.
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